
		

Ashley Aurelio Phoebe Weaver Mia Damon-Espinas 
Jess Viscovich Tyler Bullock Matthew Guveiyian	

	

2017		EXCEL	IN	BASKETBALL	SUMMER	7	AWARD	WINNERS		
	

Outstanding Player 

Best Defensive Player 

Station Master 

Most Improved 

Most Inspirational 
 

3 Point Champions 

League Champions 

Pac 12 
Slater McKim 

Miles Cooper 

Aidan Acosta 
 
Jake Panagotacos 
Allison Bullock 
 
Hope Russell 
Larkin Ellis 
 
Hudson Hazard 

California 
 

Big East 
Landon Leibnitz 

Noah Santos 

N/A 
 
Lucas Hom 
Emanuel Buendia 
 
Caelan DeVera 
Simon Appel 
 
Lucas Hom 

Xavier 

ACC 
Andrew Karmann 

Drake Nunez 
 
Ashley Aurelio 
 
Landon Santos 
Nathan Balestrieri 
 
Onn Matalon 
Shay Salmon 

Griffin Hammond 

Syracuse 

Campers of the Day 

Pac 12 All Stars 
	
Tyrese	Tanner	
Brady	Gray	
Jackson	Ramirez	
Aidan	Abrams	
Ryan	Guveiyian	
Reese	Roque	
Davi	Freitas	
Slater	McKim	
Aaron	Yata	
Jess	Viscovich	
Damon	Rodino	
Jake	Panagotacos	
Miles	Cooper	
Satvik	Mallya	
Charlie	Sullivan	
	
																 	

	
 
	

	

Big East All Stars 
	
Landon	Jenkins	 	 Rory	Trode	
Hudson	Douglas		 	 Molly	Gray	
Brady	Orr	 	 Tom	Dewar	
Landon	Barker	 	 Adam	Tealdi	
Landon	Leibnitz	
Caelan	DeVera	
Jordan	Rodino	
Liam	Wilson	
Jeffrey	DuPas	
Jerry	Coakley	
Kyree	Jenkins	
Molly	Mascardo	
Brandon	Soder	
Grant	Lienhard	
Cooper	Chang	
Simon	Appel	
Noah	Santos	
Colin	Statler	
Malcom	Mahaney	
	

 
	

	

ACC All Stars 
	
Andrew	Karmann	
Charlie	Wheeler	
Landon	Santos	
Anthony	Karmann	
Nate	Cheslog	
Ashley	Aurelio	
Nicholas	Medeiros	
Drake	Nunez	
Tyler	Murphy	
Nate	Balestrieri	
Madison	Walpole	
Matthew	Guveiyian	
Jacob	Ghiringhelli	
Jack	Hoover	
Isaiah	Pino	
	
	

	
 

One on One Champions 
	
	
	
	
	
	

11	Gold	 	 Colin	Statler	
11	White	 Noah	Santos	
11	Red	 	 NyEla	Pete	 	
12	Blue	 	 Gavin	Nunez	 	
12	Gold	 	 Dominic	Sarica	
12	White	 Tyler	Bullock	
12-13	Red	 Valentina	Ortiz	
13	Blue	 	 Joseph	Howell	 	
13	Gold	 	 Matthew	Guveiyian	
14	Up	Blue	 Jack	Hoover	
	

Free Throw Champions 
7-8	 						Jackson	Ramirez	 16	 	
09	 						Satvik	Mallya	 22	 	
10	 						Carter	Chase	 17	 	
11	 						Landon	Leibnitz	 23	 	
12	 						Hudson	Douglas	 21	 	
13	 						Drake	Nuunez	 24	 	
14	 						Jacob	Ghiringhelli	 23	 	
	

7-8	Blue		 Charlie	Sullivan	
7-8	Gold	 Miles	Cooper	 	
7-8	Red		 Phoebe	Weaver	 	
9	Blue	 	 Brady	Gray	 	
9	Gold	 	 Reese	Roque	
9-10	Red	 Molly	Gray	
10	Blue	 	 Mason	Mitchell	 	
10	Gold	 	 Malcolm	Mahaney	
10	White	 Julius	Martel	
11	Blue	 	 Landon	Leibnitz	


